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NANZAN DOJO

Fee Schedule

Start-Up Fees

Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
Introductory Lesson Pass Nanzan Dojo Website Only Credit Card or PayPal account $22.00
Membership Application Fee Nanzan Dojo EFT $58.30
Annual Insurance Fee Nanzan Dojo EFT $55.00
Training Fees Nanzan Dojo or Website Ezidebit See below
Membership Renewal Fee*
*If your training fee is paid hly, the bership Ir lis included.
Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
Member Renewal Kyu Student (Open & Teenage) Nanzan Dojo EFT $51.70
Member Renewal Black Belt Student Nanzan Dojo EFT $148.50
Member Renewal Black Belt Dojo-Cho Student Nanzan Dojo EFT $187.00
Martial Arts Training Fees
Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
Teenage Lesson Fee (Casual Fee) Nanzan Dojo Cash paid to instructor, in an envelope please. $13.20
Teenage Monthly Training Fee - Beginner - 4th Kyu Nanzan Dojo or Website Ezidebit $66.00
Teenage Monthly Training Fee - 3rd-1st Kyu Nanzan Dojo Ezidebit $77.00
Open Lesson Fee (Casual Fee) Nanzan Dojo Cash paid to instructor, in an envelope please. $22.00
Open Monthly Training Fee - Beginner - 4th Kyu Nanzan Dojo Ezidebit $99.00
(Student/Apprentice) ’
Open Monthly Training Fee - Beginner - 4th Kyu Nanzan Dojo Ezidebit $110.00
Open Monthly Training Fee - 3rd-1st Kyu Nanzan Dojo Ezidebit $121.00
Open Monthly Training Fee - Black Belt Students Nanzan Dojo Ezidebit $132.00
Private Lesson - with Black Belt Instructor / hour Nanzan Dojo EFT $77.00
Private Lesson - with Dojo-Cho / hour Nanzan Dojo EFT $99.00
Fitness Training Fees
Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
Fitness Training Fees - Members Nanzan Dojo Cash paid to instructor, in an envelope please. $5.50
Fitness Training Fees - Non members Nanzan Dojo Cash paid to instructor, in an envelope please. $11.00
Grading Fees
Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
9th-4th Kyu Nanzan Dojo EFT $46.20
3rd-1st Kyu Nanzan Dojo EFT $59.40
1st Dan Nanzan Dojo EFT $169.40
Training Equipment
Item Where to purchase this item? |Payment Methods? Amount
Ninpo Taijutsu Manual Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $44.00
Jujutsu Manual Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $44.00
Warrior Silver Classic Black Gi Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $65.40
Green Belt Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $7.80
GWNBF Training T-Shirt Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $35.20
GWNBF Training Towel Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $23.80
Japanese Indoor Tabi Nanzan Dojo or Website Cash, Credit Card or EFT $44.00
Fee Descriptions
Introductory Lesson Pass Beginner's one time only, special offer for one month of training.

A membership application fee is required on submission of your membership application forms.

Membership Application Fee Note: Application form and fee is sent to the Honbu Dojo in Japan for registration.

All students are covered by Player Insurance. The payment of this fee is required on submission

Annual Insurance Fee of your application and annually by 15 Feb every year.

The membership renewal fee is required to be paid to Nanzan Dojo by 15 Feb every year, so the
group's renewal membership fees can be sent to the Honbu Dojo by 1 March every year. By
Membership Renewal Fee paying the renewal your membership with the Genbukan and KJJR organisations are maintained.
Different amount apply to differently ranked students. If your training fee is paid monthly, the
membership annual renewal is included, therefore this payment will not be required.

Martial Arts Training Fees A fee for martial arts training that can either be paid per lesson or monthly to receive a discount.

Fitness Training Fees A fee for fitness training that is paid per lesson

Grading Fees are due one week after each test. The fee is sent to Japan and once the grading

Grading Fees recommendation has been reviewed and approved a certificate is issued by the Honbu Dojo.
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